

No. 13-137

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION, *et al.*,

Petitioners,

v.

BUREAU OF ALCOHOL, TOBACCO, FIREARMS,
AND EXPLOSIVES, *et al.*,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* THE NATIONAL
SHOOTING SPORTS FOUNDATION, INC. IN
SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

Of Counsel:
CHRISTOPHER P. JOHNSON
MEREDITH A. WHOLLEY
KASOWITZ, BENSON, TORRES
& FRIEDMAN, LLP
1633 Broadway
New York, NY 10019
(212) 506-1736

LAWRENCE G. KEANE
Counsel of Record
THE NATIONAL SHOOTING SPORTS
FOUNDATION, INC.
Flintlock Ridge Office Center
11 Mile Hill Road
Newtown, CT 06470-2359
(203) 426-1320
lkeane@nssf.org

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	iii
INTEREST OF THE <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	3
ARGUMENT.....	8
I. THE CIRCUIT COURT MISINTERPRETED THE PUBLIC POLICY AND SAFETY CONCERNS THAT MOTIVATED ITS OPINION.....	8
A. Striking the Ban on the Licensed Sale of Handguns and Handgun Ammunition to Adults Aged 18 to 20 Years Old Will Yield Significant Safety and Other Benefits for Those Purchasers	8
B. To the Extent Federal Firearms Laws and Attendant Regulations Are Intended to Ensure “Public Safety,” Then Prohibiting 18- to 20-Year-Old Adults from Buying from Federally Licensed Firearms Retailers Is Counterproductive	11

Table of Contents

	<i>Page</i>
C. The Ban Creates an Illogical Distinction Between the Professional and Private Lives of the Nation's Armed Forces Service Members	15
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>District of Columbia v. Heller</i> , 554 U.S. 570 (2008).....	3, 4, 11
<i>Ezell v. City of Chicago</i> , 651 F.3d 684 (7th Cir. 2011).....	3
<i>McDonald v. City of Chicago</i> , 130 S. Ct. 3020 (2010).....	4, 11
<i>United States v. Marzzarella</i> , 614 F.3d 85 (3d Cir. 2010).....	3
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
U.S. Const. amend. II	<i>passim</i>
U.S. Const. amend. XIV	3
STATUTES AND REGULATIONS	
10 U.S.C. § 311(a)	16
18 U.S.C. § 921(a).....	6
18 U.S.C. § 922(b)	2, 3
18 U.S.C. § 922(g)	12
18 U.S.C. § 922(t).....	11, 12
18 U.S.C. § 922(x).....	5, 8

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
18 U.S.C. § 922(z).....	6, 10, 14
18 U.S.C. § 923(a).....	5
18 U.S.C. § 923(b)	6
18 U.S.C. § 923(c).....	6
18 U.S.C. § 923(d).....	5, 9, 10, 14
18 U.S.C. § 923(g)	13
18 U.S.C. § 923(h)	9
18 U.S.C. § 924.....	6
50 U.S.C. § 453(a).....	16
27 C.F.R. § 478.22	13
27 C.F.R. § 478.25a	13
27 C.F.R. § 478.41	5
27 C.F.R. § 478.44	6
27 C.F.R. § 478.47(b)	9
27 C.F.R. § 478.47(c)	6
27 C.F.R. § 478.47(d)	5
27 C.F.R. § 478.57	13

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
27 C.F.R. § 478.96(b)	2, 3
27 C.F.R. § 478.99(b)	2, 3
27 C.F.R. § 478.102	11
27 C.F.R. § 478.103	14
27 C.F.R. § 478.121	13
27 C.F.R. § 478.124	12
27 C.F.R. § 478.124(a)	2, 3
27 C.F.R. § 478.125	13
27 C.F.R. § 478.127	13
27 C.F.R. § 478.129(b)	13
Act of May 8, 1792, 1 Stat. 271	8, 16

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Public Safety and Second Amendment Rights Protection Act of 2013, S. 649, 113th Cong. (2013)	12
STEPHEN P. HALBROOK, THE FOUNDERS' SECOND AMENDMENT: ORIGINS OF THE RIGHT TO BEAR ARMS (2008)	16
